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Nevada County Population Projections 2002 - 2022 

Carson City
Churchill 

County Clark County
Douglas 

County Elko County
Esmeralda 

County
Estimated 2001 54,171 24,928 1,485,855 43,450 46,668 1,038
Projected 2002 55,136 25,078 1,560,653 43,488 47,324 1,043

2003 56,075 25,249 1,634,633 43,690 47,648 1,044
2004 56,991 25,438 1,701,472 43,967 47,853 1,048
2005 57,880 25,636 1,761,614 44,308 47,997 1,052
2006 58,736 25,852 1,814,330 44,686 48,107 1,056
2007 59,558 26,080 1,860,995 45,082 48,219 1,060
2008 60,342 26,313 1,901,936 45,484 48,359 1,065
2009 61,075 26,530 1,937,629 45,839 48,486 1,070
2010 61,769 26,759 1,969,348 46,139 48,621 1,076
2011 62,446 27,004 1,997,984 46,413 48,804 1,082
2012 63,094 27,255 2,023,697 46,672 49,043 1,089
2013 63,717 27,502 2,046,472 46,934 49,338 1,096
2014 64,320 27,752 2,066,098 47,215 49,706 1,104
2015 64,905 28,003 2,082,455 47,532 50,141 1,113
2016 65,463 28,253 2,095,751 47,864 50,629 1,124
2017 65,996 28,511 2,106,179 48,209 51,163 1,134
2018 66,506 28,768 2,113,893 48,589 51,730 1,145
2019 66,993 29,022 2,119,383 48,994 52,333 1,156
2020 67,466 29,281 2,123,277 49,410 52,956 1,169
2021 67,936 29,545 2,126,384 49,818 53,605 1,180
2022 68,409 29,811 2,129,147 50,225 54,275 1,189

Projected 
Growth 

Rates
2001
2002 1.8% 0.6% 5.0% 0.1% 1.4% 0.5%
2003 1.7% 0.7% 4.7% 0.5% 0.7% 0.1%
2004 1.6% 0.7% 4.1% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3%
2005 1.6% 0.8% 3.5% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4%
2006 1.5% 0.8% 3.0% 0.9% 0.2% 0.4%
2007 1.4% 0.9% 2.6% 0.9% 0.2% 0.4%
2008 1.3% 0.9% 2.2% 0.9% 0.3% 0.4%
2009 1.2% 0.8% 1.9% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5%
2010 1.1% 0.9% 1.6% 0.7% 0.3% 0.6%
2011 1.1% 0.9% 1.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6%
2012 1.0% 0.9% 1.3% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6%
2013 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7%
2014 0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.8%
2015 0.9% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
2016 0.9% 0.9% 0.6% 0.7% 1.0% 0.9%
2017 0.8% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9%
2018 0.8% 0.9% 0.4% 0.8% 1.1% 1.0%
2019 0.7% 0.9% 0.3% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0%
2020 0.7% 0.9% 0.2% 0.8% 1.2% 1.1%
2021 0.7% 0.9% 0.1% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0%
2022 0.7% 0.9% 0.1% 0.8% 1.3% 0.8%

Average Growth Rates
1991 to 2001 2.5% 2.9% 5.9% 3.6% 2.7% -1.3%
2001 to 2011 1.4% 0.8% 3.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4%
2012 to 2022 0.8% 0.9% 0.6% 0.7% 1.0% 0.9%
2001 to 2022 1.1% 0.9% 1.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
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Nevada County Population Projections 2002 - 2022 

Estimated 2001
Projected 2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Projected 
Growth 

Rates
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Average Growth Rates
1991 to 2001
2001 to 2011
2012 to 2022
2001 to 2022

Eureka 
County

Humboldt 
County

Lander 
County

Lincoln 
County Lyon County

Mineral 
County

1,506 16,164 5,761 3,861 37,329 4,743
1,559 16,414 5,747 3,849 38,520 4,505
1,593 16,536 5,698 3,833 39,631 4,295
1,620 16,604 5,647 3,824 40,662 4,120
1,643 16,634 5,596 3,824 41,615 3,980
1,662 16,635 5,546 3,834 42,483 3,873
1,678 16,617 5,500 3,852 43,272 3,788
1,694 16,588 5,459 3,877 43,988 3,724
1,709 16,550 5,427 3,913 44,621 3,676
1,724 16,518 5,403 3,953 45,175 3,641
1,740 16,501 5,388 3,995 45,660 3,615
1,754 16,497 5,385 4,037 46,077 3,597
1,767 16,510 5,390 4,084 46,431 3,587
1,780 16,547 5,404 4,137 46,733 3,588
1,794 16,604 5,428 4,194 46,992 3,600
1,809 16,677 5,461 4,250 47,214 3,624
1,825 16,767 5,502 4,308 47,414 3,654
1,842 16,872 5,543 4,366 47,604 3,692
1,862 16,982 5,593 4,421 47,786 3,734
1,883 17,098 5,646 4,475 47,963 3,777
1,904 17,216 5,698 4,522 48,134 3,817
1,924 17,333 5,751 4,562 48,304 3,853

3.5% 1.5% -0.3% -0.3% 3.2% -5.0%
2.2% 0.7% -0.8% -0.4% 2.9% -4.7%
1.7% 0.4% -0.9% -0.2% 2.6% -4.1%
1.4% 0.2% -0.9% 0.0% 2.3% -3.4%
1.1% 0.0% -0.9% 0.3% 2.1% -2.7%
1.0% -0.1% -0.8% 0.5% 1.9% -2.2%
0.9% -0.2% -0.7% 0.7% 1.7% -1.7%
0.9% -0.2% -0.6% 0.9% 1.4% -1.3%
0.9% -0.2% -0.4% 1.0% 1.2% -1.0%
0.9% -0.1% -0.3% 1.1% 1.1% -0.7%
0.8% 0.0% -0.1% 1.0% 0.9% -0.5%
0.7% 0.1% 0.1% 1.2% 0.8% -0.3%
0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 1.3% 0.7% 0.0%
0.8% 0.3% 0.4% 1.4% 0.6% 0.3%
0.8% 0.4% 0.6% 1.4% 0.5% 0.7%
0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 1.4% 0.4% 0.8%
0.9% 0.6% 0.8% 1.3% 0.4% 1.0%
1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.3% 0.4% 1.1%
1.2% 0.7% 1.0% 1.2% 0.4% 1.2%
1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.0% 0.4% 1.1%
1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.4% 0.9%

-0.7% 1.8% -1.0% 0.1% 5.5% -2.6%
1.5% 0.2% -0.7% 0.3% 2.0% -2.7%
0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 1.2% 0.5% 0.6%
1.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2% -1.0%
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Nevada County Population Projections 2002 - 2022 

Estimated 2001
Projected 2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Projected 
Growth 

Rates
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Average Growth Rates
1991 to 2001
2001 to 2011
2012 to 2022
2001 to 2022

Nye County
Pershing 

County Storey County
Washoe 
County

White Pine 
County State Total

34,384 6,873 3,714 353,271 8,783 2,132,498
35,843 6,818 3,724 357,776 8,551 2,216,028
37,178 6,737 3,733 362,458 8,305 2,298,336
38,439 6,653 3,744 367,390 8,073 2,373,543
39,652 6,569 3,755 372,504 7,857 2,442,116
40,815 6,486 3,765 377,760 7,660 2,503,286
41,934 6,403 3,775 383,074 7,475 2,558,363
43,013 6,323 3,785 388,317 7,307 2,607,574
44,028 6,243 3,790 393,283 7,150 2,651,018
44,985 6,166 3,791 398,003 7,008 2,690,078
45,881 6,095 3,788 402,645 6,887 2,725,929
46,697 6,025 3,784 407,142 6,790 2,758,635
47,441 5,960 3,781 411,483 6,718 2,788,212
48,121 5,901 3,781 415,688 6,662 2,814,538
48,745 5,848 3,782 419,765 6,620 2,837,522
49,308 5,799 3,783 423,712 6,592 2,857,313
49,836 5,755 3,786 427,573 6,568 2,874,179
50,337 5,718 3,791 431,415 6,552 2,888,362
50,816 5,684 3,798 435,292 6,539 2,900,390
51,283 5,655 3,807 439,284 6,529 2,910,959
51,733 5,627 3,821 443,450 6,516 2,920,906
52,178 5,600 3,836 447,794 6,500 2,930,691

4.2% -0.8% 0.3% 1.3% -2.6% 3.9%
3.7% -1.2% 0.2% 1.3% -2.9% 3.7%
3.4% -1.3% 0.3% 1.4% -2.8% 3.3%
3.2% -1.3% 0.3% 1.4% -2.7% 2.9%
2.9% -1.3% 0.3% 1.4% -2.5% 2.5%
2.7% -1.3% 0.3% 1.4% -2.4% 2.2%
2.6% -1.3% 0.3% 1.4% -2.3% 1.9%
2.4% -1.3% 0.1% 1.3% -2.2% 1.7%
2.2% -1.2% 0.0% 1.2% -2.0% 1.5%
2.0% -1.2% -0.1% 1.2% -1.7% 1.3%
1.8% -1.1% -0.1% 1.1% -1.4% 1.2%
1.6% -1.1% -0.1% 1.1% -1.1% 1.1%
1.4% -1.0% 0.0% 1.0% -0.8% 0.9%
1.3% -0.9% 0.0% 1.0% -0.6% 0.8%
1.2% -0.8% 0.0% 0.9% -0.4% 0.7%
1.1% -0.7% 0.1% 0.9% -0.4% 0.6%
1.0% -0.7% 0.1% 0.9% -0.2% 0.5%
1.0% -0.6% 0.2% 0.9% -0.2% 0.4%
0.9% -0.5% 0.2% 0.9% -0.2% 0.4%
0.9% -0.5% 0.4% 0.9% -0.2% 0.3%
0.9% -0.5% 0.4% 1.0% -0.2% 0.3%

6.3% 3.8% 3.6% 2.9% -0.5% 4.90%
2.9% -1.2% 0.2% 1.3% -2.4% 2.5%
1.2% -0.8% 0.1% 1.0% -0.5% 0.7%
2.0% -1.0% 0.2% 1.1% -1.4% 1.5%
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